
.Location:

IGVvA GEOLOGICAL dUj*V_Y

In Cooperation with U.o. Geological ourvey
RiSGOKD OF WELL

(NjS)
Town: R UDD (- w) County FL6V E>

r +'A/L 5^ sec./.' T. 76 N. , ^______ W- Twp

Well name and number p

Owner R U£0 7OWM 'WEllC^^3 JAddress

Tenant .address

W 9845

:

Contractor Hou.0- j /A/MES

Drillers

Addre ss L/A/C6LA/, ) OWA

Drilling dates Jua/E - 5tPT- tt.lHSfc

Well data:

Altitudes: Drilling euro

Determined by

Topographic position

feet; Land surface

Total depth: Reported )^-BB feet; Measured_

Drilling method

Hole and casing data 57 af to

-

&7". Phrr n - C

above

Original depth to water /7/ ft. below_

Source of data

Date

Sourros of water: Principal^

Others
•

PflAi/jig dv C»T"f vjgn&^V

2Z feet

feet



Date

Static water level

Measuring point

Pumping water level

Yield (g. p. m. )

Duration of pumping

specific capacity

PRODUCTION DATA

L7J

/*3 °\d

izo 36d

J_rt.BORiiTGRY DATA

~*1 Q ft —L ^
well No. -• - sample range 0 " /^8S No. of samples —r'o/

OBI -)7jl?^9

No. of dupls. and cond. __ _ . __>__?
7^

Samples prepared by /jvw^/^ /( e- if x^-/

Logged by /V Q/tT*-' '

Correlations by
>>

•ange «-_r^ /xa-r

Date
" —~

Date

>j
Date

u

•••••



rftOEQ & ^MES, inc.
WELL CONTRACTORS

it * -Cr

LinCOLTl, lOlPA
MEMBER

LOG OF WILL FOB TOWN OF RUDD

WELL SUPPLIES

uoep: & Ames, Inc., Well Contractors
Kenneth Kroc-er, Driller
Well started May 28, 1958. Finished September .-:2, 1958

Size of hqlet
Drilled 16 in. hole from 0 to 51 ft.
Drilled 10 in. hole from 51 to 255 ft.
Drilled 8 in. hole from 255 to 855 ft.
Drilled 6 in. hole from 855 to 1288 ft. - total depth

Record of pipe:
19 ft. of 16 in. pipe - permenant
51 ft. of 10 in. Dlpe 2 ft. r.bovc rrouncl to 51 ft.
194 ft. of 8 in. pipe - from 33 ft. to 22? ft.
619 ft. of 6 in. pipe from 22? to 846 ft.
Op»n hole from 846 to 1288 ft.

Pumninr teat r^gord:
Set test pump when we were at a depth of 225 ft. - well produced 48 gpm. pumped

dry.
Tested amln pt a de >th of 710 ft. - well produced 91 gpm.
Made finsl test at a depth of 1288 ft. and wAll produced 360 gpm. with a water
level of IPO ft.
Test r>ump was set at 248 ft. depth.

Formation:
Bleck drift

G-ray clay
Sand and f^r?vel •Ki"'i^ Vt%
Rook and shale
Broken rook

0-ood. rock
Rock and shale bands
Soft bro-'n limestone
Brown limestone

Bro-n limestone and shale bands
Rock an' p.hale
Soft n-ray limestone and some shale
'•^rown limestone

Q-ray 1 linestone and shale
Brown limestone
Gray limestone and some shale streaks
Brown limestone
Rock and shale
Brown limestone
Gray limestone, very hard
Brown llnestone

Grpy limestone

0-5 Ft.

5-20 Ft.

20-23 Ft.

23-26 Ft.

26-30 Ft.

30-113 Ft.

113-118 Ft.

116-125 Ft.

125-142 Ft.
142-148 Ft.

148-165 Ft.

165-200 Ft*
200-210 Ft.

210-240 Ft.
240-255 Ft.

255-365 Ft.

365-410 Ft-

410-480 Ft

480-575 Ft.

575-5Q5 Ft.

585-625 Ft.

625-660 Ft



HHOEQ & ^MES, Inc.

MEMBER

Parr 2

WELL CONTRACTORS

ft * it

LlTlCOLtl, IOTDA

Brown limestone
Civ-y shale
. ndaton*

''ray limestone
Brown limestone
Hard, white dolomite, sandy
Hard brown limestone
White limestone an I olomlte

3 I -•stone ani olomlte
Broi-n limestone and olomlte
Sandstone

WELL SUPPLIES

660-

695-
780-
850-
860-
920-
9,0-

1100-

1190-
1200-

1225-

695
780
850
860
920
930
1100

1190
1200

1225
1288

Ft.
Ft.

Ft.
Ft.

Ft.

Ft.

Ft.

Ft.

Ft.

Ft.

Ft.
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Well construction site
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Existing 4" wafer main

H AMPTON

7 8 10 12 13 14 15

CHICKASAW (MAIN)

ro

16

~\

cr

X

-6" cast iron Classl50
water main to be
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•Manhole to be
constructed
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®
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WELL LOCATION £ MAIN CONSTRUCTION

RUDD, IOWA

WALLACE £ HOLLAND
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

MASON CITY, IOWA

APRIL 1958

JOB 536


